
121
214  215

Aintree Station - Broadway

Cavendish Drive or Aintree University
Hospital to Lavender Way

Valid from 18 March 2024

WALTON PARK Cavendish Drive (214)

ORRELL PARK Orrell Park Merseyrail station (214)

WALTON PARK Lavender Way (214, 215)

AINTREE Aintree Merseyrail station (121 starts/finishes)

Stonebridge Lane

CROXTETH Willow Way (214, 215)

CROXTETH PARK Fir Tree Drive (214, 215)

Stalisfield Avenue (214, 215)

BROADWAY

Walton Merseyrail station (214)WALTON

AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 215 starts/finishes

FAZAKERLEY Formosa Drive

Field Lane (121, 214)FAZAKERLEY

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel

121 starts/finishes 

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

From Monday 18 March 2024 the following 215 journeys will 
not operate:

From Aintree Hospital - 0758, 0958, 1058, 1258, 1358, 1558 
and 1758

From Lavender Way - 0900, 1100, 1200, 1400, 1500 and 1700 
Service provision from 1 April is being reviewed and updates 

will be provided as soon as possible. 



For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday 
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays. 

 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

From the 18 March the 215 service is reduced due to driver shortages. 
Routes 121 and 214 are unchanged. 

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Cumfybus 
178 Cambridge Road, Churchtown, Southport, PR9 7LW 
01704 227 321  
 
If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

2

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk



121   Broadway - Aintree Rail Station Merseytravel  
214, 215 Walton Park - Cavendish Drive/Aintree Hospital bus services

   Route Descriptions
Route 121 between Broadway and Aintree Rail Station: from BROADWAY via Broadway, Broad Lane, Lorenzo Drive, Muirhead Avenue East, Oak Lane, Croxteth Hall Lane, 
Stonebridge Lane, East Lancashire Road, Bridgehouse Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Valley Road, Field Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Hawksmoor Road, Drake Crescent, Drake Road, Formosa Drive, 
Karonga Road, Lower Lane, Brookfield Drive, Long Lane, Hall Lane, Warbreck Moor, Ormskirk Road to AINTREE STATION INTERCHANGE. 
Route 121 between Aintree Rail Station and Broadway: from AINTREE STATION INTERCHANGE via Ormskirk Road, Warbreck Moor, Black Bull Place, Longmoor Lane, Long Lane, 
Brookfield Drive, Lower Lane, Karonga Road, Formosa Drive, Drake Road, Drake Crescent, Hawksmoor Road, Copplehouse Lane, Valley Road, Field Lane, Bridgehouse Lane, East Lancashire 
Road, Stonebridge Lane, Croxteth Hall Lane, Oak Lane, Muirhead Avenue East, Lorenzo Drive, Utting Avenue East, to BROADWAY. 
Route 214 between Walton Park (Cavendish Drive) and Walton Park (Lavender Way): from WALTON PARK (CAVENDISH DRIVE) via Cavendish Drive, Rice Lane, Hornby Road, 
Southport Road, Bailey Drive, Orrell Lane, Walton Vale, Warbreck Moor, Melling Road, Seeds Lane, Longmoor Lane, Aintree University Hospital (internal roads), Lower Lane, Karonga Road, 
Formosa Drive, Drake Road, Drake Crescent, Hawsmoor Road, Copplehouse Lane, Valley Road, Field Lane, Amanda Road, Collette Road, Denise Road, Elizabeth Road, Field Lane, Bridgehouse 
Lane, East Lancashire Road, Stonebridge Lane, Parkstile Lane, Moss Way, Petherick Road, Parkview Road, Moss Way, Altcross Road, Stonebridge Lane, Croxteth Hall Lane, Oak Lane North, Fir 
Tree Drive North, Fir Tree Drive South, Oak Lane North, Oak Lane, Muirhead Avenue East, Stalisfield Avenue, Utting Avenue East, Sedgemoor Road, Townsend Avenue, Parthenon Drive, 
Lorenzo Drive, Broad Lane, Broadway, Utting Avenue East, Utting Avenue, Richard Kelly Drive, Blackthorne Road, Lobelia Avenue, Lavender Way to WALTON PARK (LAVENDER WAY).     
Route 214 between Walton Park (Lavender Way) and Walton Park (Cavendish Drive): from WALTON PARK (LAVENDER WAY) via Lavender Way, Lobelia Avenue, Blackthorne 
Road, Richard Kelly Drive, Utting Avenue, Utting Avenue East, Broadway, Broad Lane, Lorenzo Drive, Parthenon Drive, Townsend Avenue, Sedgemoor Road, Utting Avenue East, Stalisfield 
Avenue, Muirhead Avenue East, Oak Lane, Oak Lane North, Fir Tree Drive South, Fir Tree Drive North, Oak Lane, Croxteth Hall Lane, Stonebridge Lane, Altcross Road, Moss Way, Parkview 
Road, Petherick Road, Moss Way, Parkstile Lane, Stonebridge Lane, East Lancashire Road, Bridgehouse Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Valley Road, Field Lane, Amanda Road, Collette Road, Denise 
Road, Elizabeth Road, Field Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Hawksmoor Road, Drake Crescent, Drake Road, Formosa Drive, Karonga Road, Lower Lane, Aintree University Hospital (internal roads), 
Longmoor Lane, Seeds Lane, Melling Road, Warbreck Moor, Walton Vale, Orrell Lane, Bailey Drive, Southport Road, Hornby Road, Rice Lane, Cavendish Drive to WALTON PARK (CAVENDISH 
DRIVE). 
Route 215 between Walton Park (Lavender Way) and Aintree University Hospital: from WALTON PARK (LAVENDER WAY) via Lavender Way, Lobelia Avenue, Blackthorne Road, 
Richard Kelly Drive, Utting Avenue, Utting Avenue East, Broadway, Broad Lane, Lorenzo Drive, Parthenon Drive, Townsend Avenue, Sedgemoor Road, Utting Avenue East, Stalisfield Avenue, 
Muirhead Avenue East, Dwerryhouse Lane, Carr Lane East, Croxteth Hall Lane, Oak Lane North, Fir Tree Drive South, Fir Tree Drive North, Oak Lane, Croxteth Hall Lane,  Altcross Road, Moss 
Way, Parkview Road, Petherick Road, Moss Way, Parkstile Lane, Stonebridge Lane, Stonedale Crescent, Stonebridge lane, East Lancashire Road, Bridgehouse Lane, Copplehouse Lane, 
Hawsmoor Road, Drake Crescent, Drake Road, Formosa Drive, Karonga Road, Lower Lane, Aintree University Hospital (internal roads) to AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL (MAIN ENTRANCE). 
Route 215 between Aintree University Hospital and Walton Park (Lavender Way): from AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL (MAIN ENTRANCE) via Hospital internal roads, Lower Lane, 
Karonga Road, Formosa Drive, Drake Road, Drake Crescent, Hawksmoor Road, Copplehouse Lane, Bridgehouse Lane, East Lancashire Road, Stonebridge Lane, Stonedale Crescent, Stonebridge 
Lane, Parkstile Lane, Moss Way, Petherick Road, Parkview Road, Moss Way, Altcross Road, Croxteth Hall Lane, Oak Lane North, Fir Tree Drive South, Oak Lane, Croxteth Hall Lane, Carr Lane 
East, Dwerryhouse Lane, Muirhead Avenue East, Stalisfield Avenue, Utting Avenue East, Sedgemoor Road, Townsend Avenue, Parthenon Drive, Lorenzo Drive, Broad Lane, Broadway, Utting 
Avenue East, Utting Avenue, Richard Kelly Drive, Blackthorne Road, Lobelia Avenue, Lavender Way to WALTON PARK (LAVENDER WAY).
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214, 215 Lavender Way - Cavendish Drive/Aintree Hospital Merseytravel 
        via Norris Green, Croxteth and Fazakerley bus services

Mondays to Saturdays
Walton Park Lavender Way 
Broadway  
Stalisfield Avenue, Muirhead Avenue East 
Oak Lane, Ashwater Road 
Carr Lane East, De La Salle School 
Fir Tree Drive South, Stand Farm 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Stonebridge Lane, Storrington Ave 
Field Lane, Coppelhouse Lane 
Aintree Hospital, Main Entrance 
Aintree Hospital, Entrance D 
Seeds Lane, Foxhunter Drive 
Walton Vale, The Black Bull 
Orrell Lane, Bull Lane 
Walton Hall Park Cavendish Drive

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

0715 
 

0724 
0729 
0733 
0738 
0748

- 
- 
- 
- 

0721 
0725 
0737 
0742 

 
0752 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

0730 
0738 
0748 
0750 

 
0753 
0805 
0810 
0815 

 
0824 
0829 
0833 
0838 
0848

0800 
0808 
0818 

 
0821 
0825 
0837 
0842 

 
0852 

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

1630 
1638 
1648 
1650 

 
1653 
1705 
1710 
1715 

 
1724 
1729 
1733 
1738 
1748

1600 
1608 
1618 

 
1621 
1625 
1637 
1642 

 
1652 

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

1730 
1738 
1748 
1750 

 
1753 
1805 
1810 
1815 

 
1824 
1829 
1833 

- 
-
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MM M M MM M M M
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H

H

1000 
1008 
1018 

 
1021 
1025 
1037 
1042 

 
1052 

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

0830 
0838 
0848 
0850 

 
0853 
0905 
0910 
0915 

 
0924 
0929 
0933 
0938 
0948

0930 
0938 
0948 
0950 

 
0953 
1005 
1010 
1015 

 
1024 
1029 
1033 
1038 
1048

1030 
1038 
1048 
1050 

 
1053 
1105 
1110 
1115 

 
1124 
1129 
1133 
1138 
1148

1130 
1138 
1148 
1150 

 
1153 
1205 
1210 
1215 

 
1224 
1229 
1233 
1238 
1248

1230 
1238 
1248 
1250 

 
1253 
1305 
1310 
1315 

 
1324 
1329 
1333 
1338 
1348

1300 
1308 
1318 

 
1321 
1325 
1337 
1342 

 
1352 

- 
- 
- 
- 
-

1330 
1338 
1348 
1350 

 
1353 
1405 
1410 
1415 

 
1424 
1429 
1433 
1438 
1448

1430 
1438 
1448 
1450 

 
1453 
1505 
1510 
1515 

 
1524 
1529 
1533 
1538 
1548

1530 
1538 
1548 
1550 

 
1553 
1605 
1610 
1615 

 
1624 
1629 
1633 
1638 
1648

M MM M M MM M



214, 215 Cavendish Drive - Lavender Way/Aintree Hospital Merseytravel 
        via Fazakerley, Croxteth and Norris Green bus services

Mondays to Saturdays
Walton Park Cavendish Drive 
Orrell Lane, Bull Lane  
Walton Vale, The Black Bull 
Seeds Lane, Foxhunter Drive 
Aintree Hospital, Entrance D 
Aintree Hospital, Main Entrance 
Field Lane, Coppelhouse Lane 
Stonebridge Lane, Storrington Ave 
Croxteth Willow Way 
Fir Tree Drive South, Stand Farm 
Carr Lane East, De La Salle School 
Oak Lane, Ashwater Road 
Stalisfield Avenue, Muirhead Avenue East 
Broadway 
Walton Hall Park Lavender Way

0702 
0713 
0718 
0722 
0727 

 
0735 
0740 
0745 
0757 

 
0800 
0802 
0812 
0820

0757 
0808 
0813 
0817 
0822 

 
0830 
0835 
0840 
0852 

 
0855 
0857 
0907 
0915

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

0858 
 

0910 
0913 
0925 
0929 

 
0932 
0942 
0950 

1702 
1713 
1718 
1722 
1727 

 
1735 
1740 
1745 
1757 

 
1800 
1802 
1812 
1820

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

1658 
 

1710 
1713 
1725 
1729 

 
1732 
1742 

-

1802 
1813 
1818 
1822 
1827 

 
1835 
1840 
1845 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
-
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0902 
0913 
0918 
0922 
0927 

 
0935 
0940 
0945 
0957 

 
1000 
1002 
1012 
1020

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

1158 
 

1210 
1213 
1225 
1229 

 
1232 
1242 
1250

M M

H
H

1002 
1013 
1018 
1022 
1027 

 
1035 
1040 
1045 
1057 

 
1100 
1102 
1112 
1120

1102 
1113 
1118 
1122 
1127 

 
1135 
1140 
1145 
1157 

 
1200 
1202 
1212 
1220

1202 
1213 
1218 
1222 
1227 

 
1235 
1240 
1245 
1257 

 
1300 
1302 
1312 
1320

1302 
1313 
1318 
1322 
1327 

 
1335 
1340 
1345 
1357 

 
1400 
1402 
1412 
1420

1402 
1413 
1418 
1422 
1427 

 
1435 
1440 
1445 
1457 

 
1500 
1502 
1512 
1520

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

1458 
 

1510 
1513 
1525 
1529 

 
1532 
1542 

-

1502 
1513 
1518 
1522 
1527 

 
1535 
1540 
1545 
1557 

 
1600 
1602 
1612 
1620

1602 
1613 
1618 
1622 
1627 

 
1635 
1640 
1645 
1657 

 
1700 
1702 
1712 
1720

M M M M M M
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121   Broadway - Aintree Rail Station Merseytravel 
        via Stonebridge Lane and Aintree Hospital bus service

   Mondays to Saturdays

Broadway  
Oak Lane, Kents Bank 
Stonebridge Lane, Stonedale Crescent 
Hawksmoor Road, Gribble Road 
Aintree University Hospital 
Altcourse Prison 
Walton Vale Black Bull 
Aintree Rail Station 

1900 
1904 
1908 
1915 
1918 
1920 
1924 
1927

2100 
2104 
2108 
2115 
2118 
2120 
2124 
2127

    MM

Codes used on this page:  - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Cumfybus     M

2000 
2004 
2008 
2015 
2018 
2020 
2024 
2027

M

   Sundays and bank holidays

H

Broadway  
Oak Lane, Kents Bank 
Stonebridge Lane, Stonedale Crescent 
Hawksmoor Road, Gribble Road 
Aintree University Hospital 
Altcourse Prison 
Walton Vale Black Bull 
Aintree Rail Station 

    M

00 
04 
08 
15 
18 
20 
24 
27

2000 
2004 
2008 
2015 
2018 
2020 
2024 
2027

M M

1300 
1304 
1308 
1315 
1318 
1320 
1324 
1327

H

Then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

until
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121   Aintree Rail Station - Broadway Merseytravel 
        via Aintree Hospital and Stonebridge Lane bus service

   Mondays to Saturdays

Aintree Rail Station 
Walton Vale Black Bull 
Altcourse Prison 
Aintree University Hospital 
Hawksmoor Road, Gribble Road 
Stonebridge Lane, Stonedale Crescent  
Oak Lane, Kents Bank 
Broadway

1930 
1933 
1937 
1939 
1942 
1949 
1953 
1958

2030 
2033 
2037 
2039 
2042 
2049 
2053 
2058

    MM

Codes used on this page:  - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Cumfybus     M

M

1830 
1833 
1837 
1839 
1942 
1849 
1853 
1858

   Sundays and bank holidays

H

Aintree Rail Station 
Walton Vale Black Bull 
Altcourse Prison 
Aintree University Hospital 
Hawksmoor Road, Gribble Road 
Stonebridge Lane, Stonedale Crescent 
Oak Lane, Kents Bank 
Broadway

1330 
1333 
1337 
1339 
1342 
1349 
1353 
1358

30 
33 
37 
39 
42 
49 
53 
58

    

2030 
2033 
2037 
2039 
2042 
2049 
2053 
2058

M M M

H

Then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

until



Hail and Ride: along roads where there are no bus stops, these
services offer the Hail and Ride facility. You can get on or off the bus
where you wish, provided the bus driver thinks it is safe to do do.
If you want to get on the bus give the driver a clear hand signal in
good time. When you want to get off the bus, please tell the driver in
good time. Please avoid waiting at main road junctions, crossings
and bends in the road. OAK LANE 

CROXTETH  HALL LAN
E  

KARONGA ROAD LO
W

ER LA
N

E 

BROOKFIELD DRIVE 

LO
N

G
 LA

N
E 

WALTO
N VALE 

SO
U

TH
PO

RT
 R

O
A

D
 

HORNBY ROAD 

RIC
E 

LA
NE

 

CAVEND  ISH     DRIVE 

DRAKE
CRESCENT

BLACKTHORNE ROAD 
RICHARD KELLY DRIVE 

UTTING AVE 

TO
W

NS
EN

D 
AV

E SEDGEM
OOR ROAD 

DW
ERRYHOUSE LA 

CARR LA
NE EAST 

FIR TREE DRIVE SOUTH 

FIR TREE DRIVE NORTH 

ALTC
ROSS

 RO
AD

 

PARKVIEW
 RO

AD 

PAR K VIEW ROAD 

PE
TH

ER
IC

K 
RO

AD 

PA
RK

ST
ILE

 LA
NE

 

MOSS
WAY

MOSS
WAY

ORMSKIRK
ROAD

AINTREE
STATION

ORRELL PARK
STATION

WALTON
STATION

RICE LANE
STATION

Walton Park

Fazakerley

Walton

Aintree

Gillmoss

Croxteth

Croxteth Park

Norris
Green

Broadway

AINTREE
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

West Derby
Cemetery

Everton
Cemetery

Walton Park
Cemetery

Routes 214 and 215:
Lavender Way - Cavendish Drive or Aintree Hospital

Route 121:
Aintree station - Broadway

214  215

121

121
121

121

121

121

214

214

214

214

121

214

214

215

215

215
215

215
215

215

215

215

215

215

215

215

121

LORENZO 

PARTHENON DR 

LAVENDER
WAY

FORMOSA
DRIVE

HAWKSMOOR
ROAD

COPPLE HOUSE LANE 

121
121 215

De La Salle
School

BROAD LANE 

DRIVE 

121

121

121

Routes around Broadway:

Please check the route descriptions on page 3
for full details of the routes in the Broadway area.

Key
Timetable
Reference Point

Shopping Centre

Bus travels in this
direction only

Merseyrail Station

Hospital

Bus start/finish
point

215

215

MUIRHEAD AVE EAST  

STALISFIELD AVENUE 

UTTING AVE EAST 

215

CAVENDISH DRIVE

BROADWAY

STALISFIELD
AVENUE

OAK LANE

CARR LANE EAST

FIR TREE
DRIVE SOUTH

STONEBRIDGE
LANE

WILLOW WAY

FIELD LANE
BROOKFIELD DRIVE

WALTON
VALE

OAK LANE

    
    

    
  W

AR
BR

EC
K 

M
OO

R 
  

BA
ILE

Y D
RI

VE O
RRELL LAN

E

LONGMOOR LANE

SEEDS LAN
E

MELLING
ROAD

LOBELIA
AVENUE

STONEBRIDG
E LANE

BRID
G

EHO
U

SE LN

214

121

214

214
214

214

121

214

215

214

214
215

214

215

214

214
214

214
214

214

214

214

214

121

214

121

FIE
LD

 LA
NE

 
VALLEY ROAD 

ELIZABETH
ROAD

DENISE ROAD

AMANDA ROAD

214 214

214
214

214
 215

215

214

214

214

214

214

214

DRAKE
ROAD

COLLETTE
ROAD

    
  S

TO
NE

DA
LE

 CRESCENT

214

215

BLACK BULL
PLACE

EAST LANCASHIRE
ROAD

121

FAZAKERLEY
STATION

UTTING
AVENUE

EAST




